Sr.

No.

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Application Title

Id

564

1066

458

399

2519

752

3272

157

3400

208

279

1129

4069

3642

3742

284

2579

3524

3363

3027

217

1017

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

List of Shortlisted Candidates for Online Video Interviews

for the Post of Office Assistant (OA-MPPHSCL), NHM, Madhya Pradesh

Name

Arvind Kumar Sen

Abhay Kumar Patel

Vinod Sharma

Anil Kumar Namdev

Narayan Prasad Sen

Suresh Kumar
Kushwaha

Rajesh Kushwah

Mohd Adeeb Khan

Priyanka Kushwaha

Sanjay Bhute

Narendra Singh
Rathore

Vinay Nema

Prashant Bharne

Narendra Balmik

Vishal Shivwanshi

Savita Gorkhede

Meena Rana

Anil Kumar Patil
Ashish Thakur
Vivek Parihar
Vijay Singh Jatav

Ajay Mehar

Father/ Husband Name

Purushottam Sen

Ravishankar Patel

Rajkumar Sharma

Ram Khilawan Namdeo

Chokhe Lal Sen

Sampat Lal Kushwaha

Chiddilal Kushwah

Khalil Ur Rehman

Omprakash Kushwaha

Shyamrao Bhute

Devendra Singh Rathore
Shri Asharam Nema

Sudama Bharne

Kamlesh Balmik

Kailash Shivwanshi

Rajesh Gourkhede

N R Bindal

Shriram Patil

Om Prakash Thakur
Vikram Parihar
Pannalal Jatav

Vishnu Prasad Mehar

DOB

02-Feb-82

01-Jul-80

18-Jun-88

09-Feb-84

29-Jan-80

02-Feb-86

20-Oct-85

28-Mar-86

03-Dec-88

10-Apr-85

30-Dec-77

05-Nov-80

23-Feb-80

23-Nov-86

20-Sep-86

12-Jul-87

06-Apr-89

27-Jun-87
01-May-87
14-Nov-88
17-Jan-92

02-Oct-91

Revised Total
Score Awarded as
per the Scoring
Matrix

63.60

58.80

52.60

50.60

50.59

50.41

49.99

49.95

48.50

48.20

48.19
48.00

62.91

56.07

54.75

54.50

52.25

51.57
49.50
46.15
45.70

45.50

Revised Remarks

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

15

26

27

28

Eligible for Video Interviews
OBC-1

Eligible for Video Interviews
OBC-2

Eligible for Video Interviews
OBC-3

Eligible for Video Interviews
OBC-4
Eligible for Video Interviews
OBC-5

Eligible for Video Interviews
OBC-6

Eligible for Video Interviews
OBC-7

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews (OBC-8)
Qualification Percentage has
been changed based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews.(OBC-9)

Eligible for Video Interviews
OBC-10

Eligible for Video Interviews
OBC-11 (As buffer candidate)

Eligible for Video Interviews
OBC-12 (As buffer candidate)

Eligible for Video Interviews SC-1

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews (SC-2)

Eligible for Video Interviews (SC-
3)

Length of experience and
Qualification Percentage has
been decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews (SC-4)
Qualification Percentage has
been changed based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews.( SC-5)

Eligible for Video Interviews SC-6
Eligible for Video Interviews SC-7
Eligible for Video Interviews SC-8
Eligible for Video Interviews SC-9

Eligible for Video Interviews SC-
10

Page 1 of 2



23 2118 Mr. Rajendra Kumar Ghanshayam Nayak 30-Aug-87 44.80 31 Qualification Percentage has
Nayak been changed based on the

documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews.( SC-11) (As
buffer candidate)

24 |865 Mr. Sachin Wahane Late Shree Jagannath 09-Sep-79 |43.95 33 Eligible for Video Interviews SC-

Wahane 12 (As buffer candidate)

Page 2 of 2



