List of Shortlisted Candidates for Online Video Interviews for the Post of Office Assistant (OA-MPPHSCL), NHM, Madhya Pradesh

Sr. No.	Application Id	Title	Name	Father/ Husband Name	DOB	Revised Total Score Awarded as per the Scoring Matrix	Revised Rank	Remarks
1	564	Mr.	Arvind Kumar Sen	Purushottam Sen	02-Feb-82	63.60	1	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-1
2	1066	Mr.	Abhay Kumar Patel	Ravishankar Patel	01-Jul-80	58.80	4	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-2
3	458	Mr.	Vinod Sharma	Rajkumar Sharma	18-Jun-88	52.60	7	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-3
4	399	Mr.	Anil Kumar Namdev	Ram Khilawan Namdeo	09-Feb-84	50.60	10	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-4
5	2519	Mr.	Narayan Prasad Sen	Chokhe Lal Sen	29-Jan-80	50.59	11	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-5
6	752	Mr.	Suresh Kumar Kushwaha	Sampat Lal Kushwaha	02-Feb-86	50.41	12	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-6
7	3272	Mr.	Rajesh Kushwah	Chiddilal Kushwah	20-Oct-85	49.99	13	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-7
8	157	Mr.	Mohd Adeeb Khan	Khalil Ur Rehman	28-Mar-86	49.95	14	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews (OBC-8)
9	3400	Ms.	Priyanka Kushwaha	Omprakash Kushwaha	03-Dec-88	48.50	16	Qualification Percentage has been changed based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews.(OBC-9)
10	208	Mr.	Sanjay Bhute	Shyamrao Bhute	10-Apr-85	48.20	17	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-10
11	279	Mr.	Narendra Singh Rathore	Devendra Singh Rathore	30-Dec-77	48.19	18	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-11 (As buffer candidate)
12	1129	Mr.	Vinay Nema	Shri Asharam Nema	05-Nov-80	48.00	19	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-12 (As buffer candidate)
13	4069	Mr.	Prashant Bharne	Sudama Bharne	23-Feb-80	62.91	2	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-1
14	3642	Mr.	Narendra Balmik	Kamlesh Balmik	23-Nov-86	56.07	3	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews (SC-2)
15	3742	Mr.	Vishal Shivwanshi	Kailash Shivwanshi	20-Sep-86	54.75	5	Eligible for Video Interviews (SC- 3)
16	284	Ms.	Savita Gorkhede	Rajesh Gourkhede	12-Jul-87	54.50	6	Length of experience and Qualification Percentage has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews (SC-4)
17	2579	Ms.	Meena Rana	N R Bindal	06-Apr-89	52.25	8	Qualification Percentage has been changed based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews.(SC-5)
18	3524	Mr.	Anil Kumar Patil	Shriram Patil	27-Jun-87	51.57	9	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-6
19	3363	Mr.	Ashish Thakur	Om Prakash Thakur	01-May-87	49.50	15	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-7
20	3027	Mr.	Vivek Parihar	Vikram Parihar	14-Nov-88	46.15	26	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-8
21	217	Mr.	Vijay Singh Jatav	Pannalal Jatav	17-Jan-92	45.70	27	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-9
22	1017	Mr.	Ajay Mehar	Vishnu Prasad Mehar	02-Oct-91	45.50	28	Eligible for Video Interviews SC- 10

23	2118	Mr.	Rajendra Kumar Nayak	Ghanshayam Nayak	30-Aug-87	44.80		Qualification Percentage has been changed based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews.(SC-11) (As buffer candidate)
24	865	Mr.	Sachin Wahane	Late Shree Jagannath Wahane	09-Sep-79	43.95	33	Eligible for Video Interviews SC- 12 (As buffer candidate)